

IN THE COURT OF LD. ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE
GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR

Present: Sri Vikramjit Sen
J.O. Code : WB01178.

Goaltore PS 103 of 2025
CIS - 153 of 2025
G.R. Case No.155 of 2025

Order dated 02.06.2025:

Record is taken on board on the strength of put up petition.

The accused person, namely, **Abdut Nandi** has surrendered voluntarily before the Court today.

One bail petition along with vokalatnama is filed on behalf of the accused person. Let them be kept with the case record.

Heard the Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused person.

Heard the Ld. APP.

Perused the materials-on-record.

Considered.

On perusal of the Order-sheet I find that the principal accused was earlier enlarged on interim bail by this Court. The present accused person has surrendered voluntarily before the Court today. Therefore, considering materials-on-record, I find no reason to deny the bail application. However, as investigation of this case is in its early stage, hence, bail prayer is allowed but in interim form.

Accordingly, accused persons named above may find **interim bail** of Rs.1000/- with one surety i.d. he will be taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

If on bail, to date **(24.07.2025)** for appearance and I/O's report in final form.

SD/-
[VIKRAMJIT SEN]
A.C.J.M.(I/C.), GARHBETA,
PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.
J.O.Code: WB01178.