

IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM-IN-CHARGE, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present: JO Code-WB01533

“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”

G.R Case No. 155/2025
Goaltore P.S case No. 103/2025
CIS no. 153 OF 2025

Order dt. 12.03.2026

Record is fixed today for supply of copies.

Ld. APP has appeared for the State.

Accused persons on interim bail have been represented.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused persons has filed a prayer for returning one seized Engine Van.

No documents have been furnished by the accused persons in respect of the seized Engine Van.

Let a report be called for from the I.O as to whether or not the I.O has any objection to the prayer of the accused persons.

Inform I.O at once.

GRO to do the needful.

To 16.03.2026 for report of I.O and further orders.

D/C by me

Sd/-

A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,

Sd/-

ACJM (I/C)

Garbeta, Paschim Medinipur