

IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM-IN-CHARGE, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present: JO Code-WB01533

“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”

G.R Case No. 155/2025
Goaltore P.S case no. 103/2025
(CIS No. 153 of 2025)

Order dt. 16.03.2026

Record is fixed today for report of I.O regarding seized Engine Van.

Ld. APP has appeared for the State.

Accused persons have been represented.

Report has come from the ASI Netai Patra of Goaltore P.S wherein it has been stated inter alia that the ownership of the seized motor engine van could not be established due to lack of any documents.

Ld. Advocate for the accused has submitted that his client has in his possession the necessary documents.

The accused are directed to comply with this order and co-operate with the concerned I.O and produce the said documents before the I.O as and when necessary.

The I.O is directed to peruse the documents if produced by the accused persons and file proper report on the next date.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the I/C Goaltore P.S.

GRO to do the needful.

To 30.03.2026 for report and further orders.

D/C by me

Sd/-

A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,

Sd/-

A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.